6 Pembroke Pembroke-Concord
Sewer Interconnection

$15,000,000 $0 $0

$67,535,000 $1,555,000 $388,750

STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

No. Applicant Project Name Permit
Number Total Cost

2023 CWSRF
Amount21,22,23,

24

GPR
%

2023 Est.
Principal

Forgiveness
1 Dover Chapel Street Ravine

SW Property
Acquisition

NHR041037 $2,025,000 $1,925,000 100
%

$385,000

2 Dover SW BMP at Henry Law
Park

$3,500,000 $0 100
%

$0

3 Newfields Community Forest
Acquisition

MS4
Waiver,
NHG58A01
2

$2,600,000 $2,500,000 100
%

$500,000

18 2023 CWSRF Amount equals the portion of the project that is anticipated to be initiated by January 2026 or as adjusted to not
exceed available funds.
19 CWSRF Amount assumes full eligibility.
20 All projects proposed for funding will receive allocations from BIL (2023 Supplemental Capitalization Grant).
21 2023 CWSRF Amount equals the portion of the project that is anticipated to be initiated by January 2026 or as adjusted to not
exceed available funds.
22 2023 CWSRF Amount assumes full eligibility.
23 CWSRF Amount has been adjusted for Planning.
24 Principal forgiveness will not be awarded in addition to the Planning incentive.

R-WD-23-05
STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

CWSRF 2023 INTENDED USE PLAN – July 2023
Appendix II Page 2 of 4

No. Applicant Project Name Permit
Number Total Cost

2023 CWSRF
Amount21,22,23,

24

GPR
%

2023 Est.
Principal

Forgiveness
4 Milton Dawson and Silver

Streets Drainage
Improvements -Phase 3

NHR041020 $1,145,000 $1,115,000 100
%

$223,000

5 Merrimack Baboosic Lake (Pine
Knoll Shores) Drainage
Study

NHR041018 $266,338 $216,338 96% $43,268

6 Marlboroug
h

Downtown SW
Infrastructure Planning
- Phase 2

No MS4/No
MSGP

$100,000 $80,000 100
%

$16,000

7 Pembroke Memorial Park
Drainage
Improvement- Phase 2
and MS4 Requirements

NHR041041 $152,000 $52,000 100
%

$10,400

8 North
Conway WP

Saco River Erosion
Mitigation -
Construction Phase

$9,600,000 $0 80% $0

9 Swanzey California and N.
Winchester Street
Improvements

No MS4/No
MSGP

$805,000 $805,000 80% $161,000

10 Exeter Street Sweeper $370,000 $0 20% $0
11 Exeter School Street Area

Reconstruction
$2,217,802 $0 65% $0

12 Dover Reyners Brook Culvert
Replacement

$650,000 $0 60% $0

13 Dover Sixth Bridge over
Blackwater Brook
Replacement

$1,200,000 $0 20% $0

14 Hancock Norway Hill Road
Drainage

$1,920,000 $0 24% $0

15 Keene Island Street SW
Resiliency

$1,374,000 $0 14% $0

16 Hillsborough Church Street SW
Improvements

$1,200,000 $0 30% $0

17 Hillsborough Park and Whittemore
Sewer Replacement

$500,000 $0 30% $0

$29,625,140 $6,693,338 $1,338,668

R-WD-23-05
STORMWATER PLANNING PROJECTS

CWSRF 2023 INTENDED USE PLAN – July 2023
Appendix II Page 2 of 4

No. Applicant Project Name Total Cost25 2023 CWSRF
Amount26

Principal
Forgiveness27

1 Dover Chapel Street Ravine SW Property
Acquisition

* $100,000 $100,000

2 Exeter Water Street Improvements $100,000 $100,000 $100,000
3 Hollis Watershed-Based Plan Development

for Silver Lake
$100,000 $100,000 $100,000

4 Lebanon Mascoma Watershed Protection Plan $100,000 $100,000 $100,000
5 Newfields Community Forest Acquisition * $100,000 $100,000
6 Pembroke Memorial Park Drainage Improvement-

Phase 2 and MS4 Requirements
* $100,000 $100,000

7 Raymond Governors Lake Watershed-Based Plan
and Phosphorus Control

$100,000 $100,000 $100,000

8 Salem Captains Pond Watershed Planning and
Preliminary Green Infrastructure
Design

$100,000 $100,000 $100,000

9 Sunapee Perkins Pond Watershed Management $100,000 $100,000 $100,000
10 Sutton Watershed Plan for a Healthy Kezar

Lake
$100,000 $100,000 $100,000

11 Newmarket Moonlight Brook SW Investigation $73,500 $73,500 $73,500
12 Merrimack Baboosic Lake (Pine Knoll Shores)

Drainage Study
* $50,000 $50,000

13 Milton Dawson and Silver Streets Drainage
Improvements -Phase 3

* $30,000 $30,000

14 Swanzey California and N. Winchester Street
Improvements

* $25,000 $25,000

15 Marlborough Downtown SW Infrastructure Planning -
Phase 2

* $20,000 $20,000

16 Bedford Sebbins Pond Watershed Management
Plan

$100,000 $0 $0

17 Bedford Sandy Pond Watershed Management
Plan

$100,000 $0 $0

18 Dover Reyners Brook Culvert Replacement * $0 $0
19 Dover Sixth Bridge over Blackwater Brook

Replacement
* $0 $0

20 Exeter Street Sweeper * $0 $0
21 Exeter School Street Area Reconstruction * $0 $0
22 Hancock Norway Hill Road Drainage * $0 $0
23 Meredith Lake Waukewan Watershed

Restoration Plan
$100,000 $0 $0

25 * See Stormwater Infrastructure Project Priority List for total cost.
26 2023 CWSRF Amount assumes full eligibility.
27 Principal Forgiveness for Planning may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process.

R-WD-23-05
STORMWATER PLANNING PROJECTS

CWSRF 2023 INTENDED USE PLAN – July 2023
Appendix II Page 3 of 4

No. Applicant Project Name Total Cost25 2023 CWSRF
Amount26

Principal
Forgiveness27

24 Merrimack Horseshoe Pond Drainage Study $100,000 $0 $0
25 Rye Restoring Parsons Creek: Groundwater

Modeling
$100,000 $0 $0

26 Swanzey Comprehensive SW Planning for CIP $100,000 $0 $0
27 Tuftonboro Restoring Mirror Lake $100,000 $0 $0
28 Wilton SW System Mapping and Catchment

Delineation
$100,000 $0 $0

$1,573,500 $1,198,500 $1,198,500

ENERGY AUDIT MEASURE IMPLEMENTATION

No. Applicant Project Name Total Cost 2023 CWSRF
Amount28,29

Principal
Forgiveness

1 Swanzey WWTF Solar Array $420,000 $420,000 $210,000

EMERGING CONTAMINANTS

No. Applicant Project Name Total Cost 2023 CWSRF
Amount30,31

Principal
Forgiveness

1 Lebanon Leachate PFA Study $290,000 $290,000 $290,000

ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS

No. Applicant Project Name Total Cost 2023 CWSRF Grant
Amount32

1 Hinsdale Wastewater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000
2 Hopkinton Stormwater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000
3 Meredith Wastewater & Stormwater Asset

Management Program
$60,000 $60,000

4 New Castle Stormwater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000
5 Pelham Stormwater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000
6 Winchester Wastewater Asset Management Program $30,000 $30,000

$210,000 $210,000

28 CWSRF Amount may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process.
29 Principal Forgiveness for Energy Audit Measure Implementation may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope
approval process.
30 CWSRF amount may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process.
31 Projects proposed for funding may receive allocations from BIL (2023 Emerging Contaminants Capitalization Grant).
32 CWSRF Grant Amounts may be adjusted based on information provided during the scope approval process.

R-WD-23-05

CWSRF 2023 INTENDED USE PLAN – July 2023